

## **Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company LTD.**

CIN NO.U40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646

**EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

<b>From:</b>	<b>Phone NO:-</b> 0217- 2351827 (O)
<b>Name of Office:</b> Office of the Executive Engineer,	0217- 2350673 (P)
	<b>Fax No:-</b> 0217- 2351827
<b>Office address:-</b> Adm. Building at 220 KV Bale Premises Ambikanagar Barshi Road, <b><u>Bale Solapur-413255</u></b>	<b>Email ID:-</b> ee6210@mahatransco.in

**Ref No: EE/EHV/ (O&M)/DN/SUR/Dy EE/ T/No. 881 DATE: -.05.06.2018**

### **E- Enquiry**

**Rate must be quoted on % Basis Only (Higher/Lower/At Par).**

**Sub :-** Enquiry for the work of carrying out control room wiring work at 220KV Bale Substation under jurisdiction of EHV O & M Division, Solapur under Jurisdiction of EHV O&M Division Solapur.

**Estimated Amount in Rs. – 2, 94,273/- only (Inclusive of All Taxes).**

**Date of publication SRM Enquiry: - From Dtd. 07.06.2018 To Dtd.14.06.2018.**

**Last Date for submission of Offer: - Dtd.14.06.2018 Only.**

Dear Sir,

MSETCL invites offline bids (E-Enquiry) from registered contractors /agencies to this office for above said work as per schedule 'A'. You are requested to quote your lowest rate for the same online only from the aforesaid website.

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

1. Offer should be submitted to this office only on OR before: - 14.06.2016 only.
2. **% Rate must be quoted including of all taxes & duties.**
3. The bidder is in his own interest expected to visit the site of work and acquaint himself with the site conditions. Such as availability of water, electricity, labour, approach roads etc, and all other conditions which will effect the work.
4. 5% security deposit will be required to be paid before affecting the supply which will be retained till Guarantee period is over.
5. The rate quoted should be valid at least three month from the date of opening of quotation.

## **Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company LTD.**

CIN NO.U40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646

**EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

6. The quotation not confirming to specifications as desired below are likely to be rejected.
7. Right to accept / reject any or all Quotations or part thereof reserved by the undersigned.
8. The agency should be registered under the Bombay Shops & Establishment Act, 1948 & renewal of it shall be done by the agency after expiry date of next one year.
9. The interpretations of undersigned on any matter of decision given by him on any disputed point will be final and binding on contractor.
10. The documents of an offer shall be written legible and free from erasures, over writing or conversion of figures, corrections where unavoidable shall be made by crossing out, rewriting initialing and dating.
11. If the bidder has any doubt the meaning of any portion of the enquiry conditions/ specifications, he should get it clarified from the office of the undersigned before submission of the offer.
12. Attested copies of following documents along with offer should be submitted.
  - a) Valid registration of firm under Bombay Shop Act and Establishment Act.
  - b) Payment of Income Tax in SARAL FORM for financial year 2016-17.
  - c) Valid GST Registration Certificate.
  - d) Valid Electrical Contractor License.**

Encl:- Schedule 'A'.

Your's faithfully.

**Executive Engineer**  
**EHV (O&M) Division, Solapur.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Web Master MSETCL.
2. Notice Board.

# **Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company LTD.**

CIN NO.U40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646

**EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

**Sub: - E Enquiry for the work of carrying out control room wiring work at 220KV Bale Substation under jurisdiction of EHV O & M Division, Solapur under jurisdiction of EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

SR	Name of item	Quantity	UNIT	Rate	Estimated cost (11*12)
<b>PART -A</b>					
1	Supplying and erecting mains with 3 x 6 sq.mm. F.R. L.S. copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit / trunking / inside pole / Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WG-MA/BW DSR I. No. 1-3-17 P. No. 17	50	Mtr.	143	7150.00
2	Providing & erecting 3 Pole MCCB upto 100A, 415V capacity with S.C. rating 25 kA (Ics=100% of Icu), thermal setting with specification No. SW-SWR/MCCB provided leads on iron /G.I. frame as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCCB specification No. SW-SWR/MCCB DSR I. No. 5-5-1 P. No. 99	2	Each	4119	8238.00
3	Supplying and erecting mains with 3 x 4 sq.mm. F.R. L.S. copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit / trunking / inside pole / Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WG-MA/BW DSR I. No. 1-3-16 P. No. 17	200	Mtr.	108	21600.00
4	Supplying and erecting mains with 3 x 2.5 sq.mm. F.R. L.S. copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit / trunking / inside pole / Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WG-MA/BW DSR I. No. 1-3-14 P. No. 17	200	Mtr.	76	15200.00
5	Point wiring for light / fan / bell in min 25mm casing – n – capping with 1.5 sq.mm. FR grade copper wires with modular type switch and required accessories as per specification No. WG-PW/SW DSR I. No. 1-9-6 P. No. 32	60	Point	382	22920.00
6	Wiring for plung on board with Switch socket with copper wiring, earthing as per specification No. WG-PW/SW DSR I. No. 1-9-13 P. No. 32	10	Point	93	930.00
7	Point wiring for independent plug in min 20 mm PVC conduit with 1.5 sq.mm FR grade copper wires with modular type switch and socket and required accessories as per specification No. WG-PW/SW DSR I. No. 1-9-7 P. No. 32.	10	Point	398	3980.00

## **Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company LTD.**

CIN NO.U40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646

**EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

8	Supplying and erecting PVC trunking (PVC casing-n-caping) of size 25mm with accessories on wall / ceiling as per specification No. WG-MA/CON, para no. 1.1.2 DSR I. No. 1-2-11 P. No. 14.	<b>700</b>	Mtr.	<b>34</b>	<b>23800.00</b>
9	Supplying and erecting single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) with door surface / flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming and 12 ways for outgoing SP MCB's on iron frame / wooden board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB DSR I. No. 5-4-19 P. No. 98	<b>4</b>	Nos	<b>1393</b>	<b>5572.00</b>
10	Supplying and erecting original 1.25 mm CRCA sheet metal enclosures with 20A, 2 pin plug & earth socket and 20A, 3 pin plug top with 20A/30A single pole MCB complete erected on angle iron frame. DSR I. No. 5-4-20 P. No. 98	<b>9</b>	Nos	<b>762</b>	<b>6858.00</b>
11	Supplying and erecting modular type electronic step regulator for fan two module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. DSR I. No. 1-8-21 P. No. 28	<b>15</b>	Nos	<b>284</b>	<b>4260.00</b>
12	Providing earthing with Copper earth plate size 30 x 30 x 0.315cm complete with all material, testing & rescording the results as per specification No. EA-EP DSR I. No. 9-1-2 P. No. 166	<b>2</b>	Nos	<b>5827</b>	<b>11654.00</b>
13	Supplying & erecting Ding Dong/ electronic musical type call bell with heavy duty coil suitable to operate on 230V AC supply erected on polished double wooden block/sunmica block of suitable size.DSR I. No. 2-2-13 P. No. 46	<b>4</b>	Each	<b>108</b>	<b>432.00</b>
14	Supplying & erecting 2 light wall bracket Aluminium body& arm anodised/ power coated complte with lamp holder and decorative glass shade suitably erected on polised wiiden/ plywood pasted with laminated DSR I. No. 2-3-13 P. No. 47	<b>16</b>	Each	<b>339</b>	<b>5424.00</b>
15	Supplying & erecting 2 x 36/40W FTL corrosion proof capsule type in non corrosive polycarbonate housing and prismatic polycarbonate cover with individual high power electronic ballast saving power factor >0.9 and working voltage range of 170-270V ACIP 65 protection suitable for cold storage area to be fixed in false ceiling or at ceiling or on wall complete DSR I. No. 2-4-41 P. No. 48	<b>26</b>	Each	<b>3331</b>	<b>86606.00</b>

## **Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company LTD.**

CIN NO.U40109 MH 2005 SGC 153646

**EHV O&M Division, Solapur.**

16	Supplying & erecting regular/ standard model ceiling fan of 1400mm sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/CF DSR I. No. 2-13-4 P. No. 61	15	Each	1604	24060.00
17	Dismantling & Stacking existing Wiring DSR I. No. 1-15-1 P. No. 43	100	point	7	700.00
		Sub Total			<b>249384.00</b>
		CGST @ 9 %			<b>22444/-</b>
		CGST @ 9 %			<b>22444/-</b>
		<b>Total Amount including Taxes</b>			<b>294273.12</b>

Total amount in Rs. Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three only.  
(Including of all taxes).

Note:-

- 1) % Rate must be quoted Including of all taxes.
- 2) % Rate quoted should be Inclusive of all taxes like sales tax, GST, Excise Duty, etc should be mentioned clearly, if applicable.

-----SD-----

Executive Engineer  
EHV (O&M) Division, Solapur.

This is to confirm that I have studied description of items in detail. I have visited the site made myself and conversant with the site & working conditions, I am ready to execute the above prescribed work with.

1. ....% Below [In words ..... ] of the estimated cost.
2. .... At Par [In words .....] of the estimated cost.
3. .... % Above [In words.....] of the estimated cost.

Dated

Signature of contractor with seal

Name :.....

**Address:**.....